

## Notice: Webcasting at Transport for the North Board meetings

Transport for the North Board meetings will be filmed by TfN for live and/or subsequent broadcasts on our website.

The whole of the meeting will be filmed, except where there are confidential or exempt items, and the footage will be on the website for 6 months. A copy will also be retained in accordance with data protection legislation.

If you make a representation to the meeting, unless you have specifically asked not to appear on the webcast, you are taking positive action to confirm that you consent to being filmed. Having been made aware of the broadcast and by entering the meeting room you are also consenting to being filmed by TfN and to the possible use of those images and sound recordings for webcasting and/or training purposes.

If you do not wish to have your image captured, you should sit in the area made available for the public.

Please be aware that TfN is obliged by law to allow members of the public and media to take photographs, film, audio-record, blog or tweet the proceedings at public meetings. TfN will only seek to prevent this should it be undertaken in a disruptive or otherwise inappropriate manner. For further guidance on this, please see "Guidance: Filming and audio recording at public Transport for the North meetings".

If you have any queries regarding webcasting or the recording of meetings, please email mediarelations@transportforthenorth.com or call 0161 244 1450.

Dates, agendas and public papers for each meeting can be found at: https://transportforthenorth.com/about-transport-for-the-north/meetings/

Meetings of the Transport for the North Board are webcast live at: <a href="https://transportforthenorth.public-i.tv/core/portal/home">https://transportforthenorth.public-i.tv/core/portal/home</a>

This guidance will be displayed at all Transport for the North Board meetings.